MATANUSKA-SUSITNA BOROUGH INFORMATION MEMORANDUM IM No. 18-010

SUBJECT: Reporting of conclusion of contract for Bid no. 15-128B
to Ahtna Construction & Primary Products Corp. for the
Bogard Road Extension East, Phase 1II Construction
projectlfor the final contract amount of $8,110,420.18.

AGENDA OF: January 16, 2018
ASSEMBLY ACTION:

Qﬂqéé{&f'fuﬁ 7D Tl o (L85 mpégea I~1b 1§

MANAGER RECOMMENDATION: For information only:

APPROVED BY JOHN MOOSEY, BOROUGH MANAGER:

[ |/

QJ
Route To: | Department/Individual Initials | Remarks
& , |
Originator: Bob Walden jgﬁiﬁ)’ fz/(g
/
Capital Projects % b /
Director: Jude Bilafer //Z e

Purchasing Officer: Russ< -
Krafft -

Finance Director:
Cheyenne Heindel

Borough Attorney A[jng

Borough Clerk CW_/ //5/18 ﬂ%

ATTACHMENT (S) : None \Zf;r//

SUMMARY STATEMENT: Pursuant to MSB Code, 3.08-170(F), the

following is a summary of Bid no. 15-128B, for the Bogard Road
Extension East, Phase II Construction project.

The MSB engaged in a contract with Ahtna Construction & Primary
Products Corp. on May 22, 2013, for Bid No. 15-128B, the Bogard
Road Extension East, Phase II Construction project. The original
contract amount of $7,517,950.20 was approved through Assembly
Action on AM No. 15-055 presented on May 5, 2015. The project
required five (5) change orders totaling $592,469.98 for a revised
final contract amount of $8,110,420.18.

Page 1 of 2 IM No. 18-010




The change orders included adjusting tasks for the roadway
construction and changing the base bid pay unit for Borrow,
deleting some tasks, adding some construction punch list items,
adjusting quantities of bid items, and resolving the parties’
dispute of final quantities.

Page 2 of 2 IM No. 18-010



